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1— THE BOULDERS SHALL BE MORE OR THE LESS OF THE SAME SIZE‘AND COLOR IN ORDER TO PROVIDE A UNIFORM APPERANCE

2— THE BOULDERS WALL CONSTRUCTION WILL INCLUDE EXCAVATIONS, LAYING THE BOULDERS AND BACKFILLING ALL PER THE

CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS AND THE ENGINEER’S INSTRUCTION.

(UP TO 1M OFFSET FROM THE FIRST

BOTTOM BOULDERS’ ROW) SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE

ITEM UNIT PRICE.

3— THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE MUNICIPALITY THE EXACT LOCATION OF THE EDGE OF R.W.0 PRIOR TO START

THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALL

4— THE BOULDERS WALL CONSTRACTION SHALL BE MEASURED BY SQUARE METER m THE UNIT PRICE SHALL INCLUDE BUT

NOT LIMITED TO EXCAVATION, BOULDERS DELEVARY . INSTLLATION AND BACKFILLING
5—BACKFILLING BEHIND THE STONES (MARABEE) SHALL BE DONE PER THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATION IN SECTION 2.06
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2+360.00 | 0.66 [ 13.12 1590.68
2+380.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1603.80

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+454.24 | 0.70 | 9.97 317.97
0+460.00 | 0.70 | 4.03 322.00
0+480.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 336.00
0+491.21 | 0.70 | 7.84 343.84
0+491.71 | 0.70 | 0.35 344.20
0+500.00 | 0.70 | 5.80 350.00
0+520.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 364.00
0+540.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 378.00
0+560.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 392.00
0+580.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 406.00
0+600.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 420.00
0+620.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 434.00
0+640.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 448.00
0+642.94 | 0.70 | 2.08 450.08
0+660.00 | 0.70 | 11.94 462.00
pavment tagble
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
1+370.14 | 0.66 | 6.65 941.49
1+380.00 | 0.66 | 6.47 947.96
1+4+400.00 | 0.66 | 13.11 961.07
1+420.00 | 0.66 | 13.11 974.18
1+440.00 | 0.66 | 13.11 987.29
1+449.19 | 0.66 | 6.02 993.32
1+460.00 | 0.66 | 7.09 1000.41
1+480.00 | 0.66 | 13.11 1013.52
1+500.00 | 0.66 | 13.11 1026.63
1+520.00 | 0.66 | 13.11 1039.74
1+528.24 | 0.66 | 5.41 1045.15
1+540.00 | 0.66 | 7.71 1052.86
1+560.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1065.98
1+580.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1079.10
1+600.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1092.22
pavment tagble

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
2+384.61 | 0.66 | 3.03 1606.82
2+400.00 | 0.66 | 10.10 1616.93
2+420.00 | 0.66 | 13.13 1630.06
2+440.00 | 0.66 | 13.13 1643.19
2+460.00 | 0.66 | 13.13 1656.33
2+480.00 | 0.66 | 13.13 1669.46
2+488.15 | 0.66 | 5.35 1674.81
2+500.00 | 0.66 | 7.78 1682.59
2+520.00 | 0.66 | 13.13 1695.73
2+540.00 | 0.66 | 13.13 1708.86
2+560.00 | 0.66 | 13.13 1722.00
2+580.00 | 0.66 | 13.13 1735.13
2+591.69 | 0.66 | 7.68 1742.81
2+600.00 | 0.66 | 5.45 1748.26
2+607.47 | 0.70 | 5.06 1753.32

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+680.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 476.00
0+700.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 490.00
0+720.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 504.00
0+740.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 518.00
0+760.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 532.00
0+780.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 546.00
0+794.18 | 0.70 | 9.92 555.92
0+800.00 | 0.70 | 4.08 560.00
0+818.55 | 0.70 | 12.99 572.99
0+820.00 | 0.70 | 1.01 574.00
0+840.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 588.00
0+860.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 602.00
0+880.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 616.00
0+900.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 630.00
0+902.17 | 0.70 | 1.52 631.52
pavment tagble
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
1+620.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1105.34
1+640.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1118.46
1+660.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1131.58
1+680.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1144.70
1+700.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1157.82
1+720.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1170.94
1+740.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1184.06
1+760.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1197.18
1+780.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1210.30
1+800.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1223.42
1+820.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1236.54
1+840.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1249.66
1+860.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1262.78
1+880.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1275.90
1+900.00 | 0.66 | 13.12 1289.02
pavment tagble

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
2+620.00 | 0.70 | 8.77 1762.09
2+640.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 [ 1776.09
2+644.12 ( 0.70 | 2.88 1778.98
2+660.00 | 0.70 | 11.12 1790.09
2+680.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 1804.09
2+680.77 | 0.70 | 0.54 1804.63
2+694.62 | 0.70 | 9.69 1814.32
2+700.00 | 0.70 | 3.77 1818.09
2+715.74 | 0.70 | 11.02 1829.11
2+720.00 | 0.70 | 2.98 1832.09
2+736.86 | 0.70 | 11.81 1843.90
2+740.00 | 0.70 | 2.19 1846.09
2+760.00 | 0.70 | 14.00 | 1860.09
2+761.32 | 0.70 | 0.93 1861.02
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NOTES :

1. ALL STATIONS,COORDINATES AND LEVELS
ARE IN METERS.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN M UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. COORDINATES AND ELEVATIONS REFER
TO THE PALESTINIAN GRID SYSTEM.

4. ALL COORDINATES HAVE BEEN TAKEN BY
TREMBLE GPS — MODEL spectra sp60

LEGEND FOR PLAN

EXISTING:
BOULDER WALL
ASPHALT

CON. SHOULDER
CURB STONE
HTX HIGH TENSION

N @ TREE

CLIFF
STONE WALL

PROPOSED:
NEW Asphalt

NEW BASECOURSE
CO— 113 NEW BOULDER WALL
CON. DETCH

[EZZ7777777777] CON.SHOULDER

LEGEND FOR PROFILE

PGL
_—— — NGL

Supervision:
Palestine Polytechinc University

FUNDED BY:

STATE OF PALESTINE

PROJECT NAME:
REHABILITATION OF
SALFEET ENTRANCE

Designer Supervisor: | Designed by:

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+000.00 | 2.40 | 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 48.00
0+040.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 96.00
0+060.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 144.00
0+077.70 | 2.40 | 42.48 | 186.48
0+080.00 | 2.40 | 5.52 192.00
0+100.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 240.00
0+120.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 288.00
0+137.72 | 2.40 | 42.53 330.53
0+140.00 | 2.40 | 5.47 336.00
0+160.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 384.00
0+180.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 432.00
0+197.74 | 2.40 | 42.58 | 474.58
0+200.00 | 2.40 | 5.42 480.00
0+220.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 528.00
basecourse
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+920.00 | 2.40 | 42.80 2208.00
0+940.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 2256.00
0+960.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 2304.00
0+980.00 | 2.10 | 45.05 | 2349.05
0+985.78 | 2.10 [ 1217 2361.23
0+996.26 | 2.10 | 22.01 2383.24
1+000.00 | 2.10 | 7.85 2391.08
1+020.00 | 2.10 | 42.05 | 2433.14
14+040.00 | 2.10 | 42.05 | 2475.19
1+059.99 | 2.10 | 42.03 | 2517.22
1+060.00 | 2.10 | 0.02 2517.24
1+080.00 | 2.10 | 42.05 | 2559.29
1+100.00 | 2.10 | 42.05 | 2601.35
1+120.00 | 2.10 | 42.05 | 2643.40
1+123.72 | 2.10 | 7.80 2651.20
basecourse
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
14+920.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4322.55
1+940.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4364.55
14+960.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4406.55
14+980.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4448.55
1+989.16 | 2.10 | 19.23 | 4467.78
2+000.00 | 2.10 | 22.73 | 4490.51
2+019.59 | 2.10 | 41.07 | 4531.57
2+020.00 | 2.10 | 0.85 4532.43
2+040.00 | 2.10 | 41.92 | 4574.35
2+050.03 | 2.10 | 21.02 | 4595.37
2+060.00 | 2.10 | 20.94 | 4616.31
2+080.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4658.31
2+100.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4700.31
2+120.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4742.31
2+140.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4784.31

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+238.75 | 2.40 | 45.00 | 573.00
0+240.00 | 2.40 | 3.00 576.00
0+260.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 624.00
0+280.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 672.00
0+291.83 | 2.40 | 28.40 | 700.40
0+300.00 | 2.40 | 19.60 720.00
0+320.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 768.00
0+340.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 816.00
0+344.91 | 2.40 | 11.79 827.79
0+360.00 | 2.40 | 36.21 864.00
0+380.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 912.00
0+400.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 960.00
0+417.28 | 2.40 | 41.47 | 1001.47
0+420.00 | 2.40 | 6.53 1008.00
0+440.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1056.00
basecourse
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
14+135.57 | 2.10 | 24.88 2676.09
1+140.00 | 2.10 | 9.31 2685.40
1+160.00 | 210 | 41.94 | 2727.33
1+180.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 2769.27
1+199.90 | 2.10 | 41.73 | 2811.00
14+200.00 | 2.10 | 0.21 2811.21
1+220.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 2853.15
1+240.00 | 210 | 41.94 | 2895.08
1+260.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 2937.02
1+264.24 | 2.10 | 8.90 2945.92
1+280.00 | 2.10 | 33.10 | 2979.02
1+300.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3021.02
1+320.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3063.02
1+340.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3105.02
1+360.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3147.02
basecourse

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
2+160.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4826.31
2+180.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4868.31
2+200.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4910.31
2+206.41 | 210 | 13.46 | 4923.77
2+220.00 | 2.10 | 28.47 | 4952.24
2+240.00 | 2.10 | 41.90 | 499413
2+260.00 | 2.10 | 41.90 | 5036.03
2+262.98 | 2.10 | 6.26 5042.28
2+280.00 | 2.10 | 35.66 | 5077.94
2+300.00 | 2.10 | 41.90 | 5119.83
2+319.55 | 2.10 | 40.95 | 5160.79
2+320.00 | 2.10 | 0.95 5161.73
2+340.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 |5203.73
2+360.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 5245.73
2+380.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 5287.73

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+454.24 | 2.40 | 3418 | 1090.18
0+460.00 | 2.40 | 13.82 | 1104.00
0+480.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1152.00
0+491.21 | 2.40 | 26.89 | 1178.89
0+491.71 | 2.40 | 1.20 1180.10
0+500.00 | 2.40 | 19.90 1200.00
0+520.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1248.00
0+540.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1296.00
0+560.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 1344.00
0+580.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1392.00
0+600.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1440.00
0+620.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1488.00
0+640.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1536.00
0+642.94 | 2.40 | 7.06 1543.06
0+660.00 | 2.40 | 40.94 | 1584.00
basecourse
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
1+370.14 | 2.10 | 21.28 3168.30
1+380.00 | 2.10 | 20.68 | 3188.99
1+400.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 3230.93
1+420.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 3272.86
1+440.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 3314.80
1+449.19 | 2.10 | 19.27 3334.07
1+460.00 | 2.10 | 22.67 | 3356.74
1+480.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 3398.67
1+500.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 3440.61
1+520.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 34B2.55
14+528.24 | 210 | 17.31 3499.85
1+540.00 | 2.10 | 24.69 | 3524.55
1+560.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3566.55
1+580.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3608.55
1+600.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3650.55
basecourse
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
2+384.61|2.10 | 9.69 5297.42
2+400.00 | 2.10 | 32.39 | 5329.81
2+420.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5371.92
2+440.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5414.02
2+460.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5456.13
2+480.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5498.23
2+488.15 | 210 | 17.16 5515.40
2+500.00 | 2.10 | 24.94 | 5540.34
2+520.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5582.44
2+540.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5624.55
2+560.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5666.65
2+580.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5708.76
2+591.69 | 2.10 | 24.61 5733.37
2+600.00 | 2.10 | 17.45 | 5750.82
2+607.47 | 2.40 | 16.80 | 5767.62

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+680.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1632.00
0+700.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1680.00
0+720.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1728.00
0+740.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1776.00
0+760.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1824.00
0+780.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 1872.00
0+794.18 | 2.40 | 34.03 | 1906.03
0+800.00 | 2.40 | 13.97 | 1920.00
0+818.55 | 2.40 | 44.53 1964.53
0+820.00 | 2.40 | 3.47 1968.00
0+840.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 2016.00
0+860.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 2064.00
0+880.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 2112.00
0+900.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 2160.00
0+902.17 | 2.40 | 5.20 2165.20
basecourse
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
14+620.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 3692.55
1+640.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3734.55
1+660.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3776.55
1+680.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3818.55
1+700.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3B60.55
14+720.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 3902.55
1+740.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3944.55
1+760.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3986.55
1+780.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4028.55
1+800.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4070.55
14+820.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4112.55
1+840.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4154.55
1+860.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4196.55
1+880.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4238.55
1+900.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4280.55
basecourse
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
2+620.00 | 2.40 | 30.08 | 5797.70
2+640.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 5845.70
2+644.12 | 2.40 | 9.89 5855.59
2+660.00 | 2.40 | 38.11 5893.70
2+680.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 5941.70
2+680.77 | 2.40 | 1.85 5943.55
2+694.62 | 2.40 | 33.23 | 5976.78
2+700.00 | 2.40 [ 12.92 | 5989.70
2+715.74 | 2.40 | 37.78 | 6027.47
2+720.00 | 2.40 [ 10.22 | 6037.70
2+736.86 | 2.40 | 40.48 | 6078.17
2+740.00 | 2.40 | 7.52 6085.70
2+760.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 6133.70
2+761.32 | 2.40 | 3.17 6136.87
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NOTES :

1. ALL STATIONS,COORDINATES AND LEVELS
ARE IN METERS.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN M UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. COORDINATES AND ELEVATIONS REFER
TO THE PALESTINIAN GRID SYSTEM.

4. ALL COORDINATES HAVE BEEN TAKEN BY
TREMBLE GPS — MODEL spectra sp60

LEGEND FOR PLAN

EXISTING:
BOULDER WALL
ASPHALT

CON. SHOULDER
CURB STONE
HTX HIGH TENSION

N @ TREE

CLIFF
STONE WALL

PROPOSED:

NEW Asphalt

NEW BASECOURSE
NEW BOULDER WALL
CON. DETCH

[EZZ7777777777] CON.SHOULDER

LEGEND FOR PROFILE

PGL
_—— — NGL

Supervision:
Palestine Polytechinc University

FUNDED BY:

STATE OF PALESTINE

PROJECT NAME:
REHABILITATION OF
SALFEET ENTRANCE

Designer Supervisor: | Designed by:

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+000.00 | 2.40 | 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 48.00
0+040.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 |96.00
0+060.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 144.00
0+077.70 | 2.40 | 42.48 | 186.48
0+080.00 | 2.40 | 5.52 192.00
0+100.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 240.00
0+120.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 288.00
0+137.72 | 2.40 | 42.53 | 330.53
0+140.00 | 2.40 | 5.47 336.00
0+160.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 384.00
0+180.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 [ 432.00
0+197.74 | 2.40 | 42.58 | 474.58
0+200.00 | 2.40 | 5.42 480.00
0+220.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 528.00

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+920.00 | 2.40 | 42.80 2208.00
0+940.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 2256.00
0+960.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 2304.00
0+980.00 | 2.10 | 45.05 | 2349.05
0+985.78 | 2.10 (1217 | 2361.23
0+996.26 | 2.10 | 22.01 2383.24
1+000.00 | 2.10 | 7.85 2391.08
14+020.00 | 2.10 | 42.05 | 2433.14
1+040.00 | 2.10 | 42.05 | 2475.19
1+059.99 | 2.10 | 42.03 | 2517.22
1+060.00 | 2.10 | 0.02 2517.24
1+080.00 | 2.10 | 42.05 | 2559.29
1+100.00 | 2.10 | 42.05 | 2601.35
1+120.00 | 2.10 | 42.05 | 2643.40
1+123.72 | 2.10 | 7.80 2651.20

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
14+920.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4322.55
1+940.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4364.55
1+960.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4406.55
1+980.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4448.55
1+989.16 | 2.10 | 19.23 | 4467.78
2+000.00 | 2.10 | 22.73 | 4490.51
2+019.59 | 2.10 | 41.07 | 4531.57
2+020.00 | 2.10 | 0.85 4532.43
2+040.00 | 2.10 | 41.92 | 4574.35
2+050.03 | 2.10 | 21.02 | 4595.37
2+060.00 | 2.10 | 20.94 | 4616.31
2+080.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4658.31
2+100.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4700.31
2+120.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4742.31
2+140.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 |4784.31

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+238.75 | 2.40 | 45.00 573.00
0+240.00 | 2.40 | 3.00 576.00
0+260.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 624.00
0+280.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 672.00
0+291.83 | 2.40 | 28.40 | 700.40
0+300.00 | 2.40 | 19.60 | 720.00
0+320.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 768.00
0+340.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 816.00
0+344.91 | 2.40 | 11.79 827.79
0+360.00 | 2.40 | 36.21 864.00
0+380.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 912.00
0+400.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 960.00
0+417.28 | 2.40 | 41.47 | 1001.47
0+420.00 | 2.40 | 6.53 1008.00
0+440.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1056.00

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
1+135.57 | 2.10 | 24.88 2676.09
1+140.00 | 2.10 | 9.31 2685.40
1+160.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 2727.33
1+180.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 2769.27
14+199.90 | 2.10 | 41.73 | 2811.00
14+200.00 | 2.10 | 0.21 2811.21
1+220.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 2853.15
14+240.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 2895.08
1+260.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 2937.02
1+264.24 | 2.10 | 8.90 2945.92
1+280.00 | 2.10 | 33.10 | 2979.02
1+300.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3021.02
1+320.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3063.02
14+340.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3105.02
1+360.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3147.02

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
2+160.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4826.31
2+180.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4868.31
2+200.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4910.31
2+206.41 | 210 | 13.46 | 4923.77
2+220.00 | 2.10 | 28.47 | 4952.24
2+240.00 | 2.10 | 41.90 | 4994.13
2+260.00 | 2.10 | 41.90 | 5036.03
2+262.98 | 2.10 | 6.26 5042.28
2+280.00 | 2.10 | 35.66 | 5077.94
2+300.00 | 2.10 | 41.90 | 5119.83
2+319.55 | 2.10 | 40.95 | 5160.79
2+320.00 | 2.10 | 0.95 5161.73
2+340.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 5203.73
2+360.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 5245.73
2+380.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 5287.73

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+454.24 | 2.40 | 3418 1090.18
0+460.00 | 2.40 | 13.82 | 1104.00
0+480.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 |1152.00
0+491.21 | 2.40 | 26.89 | 1178.89
0+491.71 | 2.40 | 1.20 1180.10
0+500.00 | 2.40 [ 19.90 | 1200.00
0+520.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1248.00
0+540.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1296.00
0+560.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1344.00
0+580.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 |1392.00
0+600.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 1440.00
0+620.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1488.00
0+640.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 |1536.00
0+642.94 | 2.40 | 7.06 1543.06
0+660.00 | 2.40 | 40.94 | 1584.00

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
1+370.14 | 2.10 | 21.28 3168.30
1+380.00 | 2.10 | 20.68 | 3188.99
1+400.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 3230.93
1+420.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 3272.86
1+440.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 3314.80
14+449.19 | 2.10 | 19.27 3334.07
1+460.00 | 2.10 | 22.67 | 3356.74
1+480.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 3398.67
14+500.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 3440.61
1+520.00 | 2.10 | 41.94 | 3482.55
1+528.24 | 210 | 17.31 3499.85
1+540.00 | 2.10 | 24.69 | 3524.55
1+560.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3566.55
1+580.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3608.55
1+600.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3650.55

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
2+384.61 | 2.10 | 9.69 5297.42
2+400.00 | 2.10 | 32.39 | 5329.81
2+420.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5371.92
2+440.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5414.02
2+460.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5456.13
2+480.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5498.23
2+488.15 | 2.10 [ 17.16 5515.40
2+500.00 | 2.10 | 24.94 | 5540.34
2+520.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5582.44
2+540.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5624.55
2+560.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5666.65
2+580.00 | 2.10 | 42.11 5708.76
2+591.69 | 2.10 | 24.61 5733.37
2+600.00 | 2.10 [ 17.45 | 5750.82
2+607.47 | 2.40 [ 16.80 | 5767.62

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+680.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 1632.00
0+700.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1680.00
0+720.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1728.00
0+740.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 |1776.00
0+760.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1824.00
0+780.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 1872.00
0+794.18 | 2.40 | 34.03 | 1906.03
0+800.00 | 2.40 | 13.97 | 1920.00
0+818.55 | 2.40 | 44.53 | 1964.53
0+820.00 | 2.40 | 3.47 1968.00
0+840.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 2016.00
0+860.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 2064.00
0+880.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 2112.00
0+900.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 2160.00
0+902.17 | 2.40 | 5.20 2165.20

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
14+620.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 3692.55
1+640.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3734.55
1+660.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3776.55
1+680.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3818.55
1+700.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3860.55
14+720.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 3902.55
1+740.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3944.55
14+760.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 3986.55
14+780.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4028.55
1+800.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4070.55
14+820.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4112.55
1+840.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4154.55
1+860.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4196.55
1+880.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4238.55
1+900.00 | 2.10 | 42.00 | 4280.55

SUB-BASE
Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
2+620.00 | 2.40 | 30.08 | 5797.70
2+640.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 5845.70
2+644.12 | 2.40 | 9.89 5855.59
2+660.00 | 2.40 | 38.11 5893.70
2+680.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 5941.70
2+680.77 | 2.40 | 1.85 5943.55
2+694.62 | 2.40 | 33.23 | 5976.78
2+700.00 | 2.40 [ 12.92 | 5989.70
2+715.74 | 2.40 | 37.78 | 6027.47
2+720.00 | 2.40 [ 10.22 | 6037.70
2+736.86 | 2.40 | 40.48 | 6078.17
2+740.00 | 2.40 | 7.52 6085.70
2+760.00 | 2.40 | 48.00 | 6133.70
2+761.32 | 2.40 | 3.17 6136.87
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Station Fill Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fill Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
0+000.00 | 0.00 6.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 | 0.00 4.73 0.00 112,48 0.00 12,48
04040.00 | 0.00 3.24 0.00 79.73 0.00 182.21
0+060.00 | 0.00 3.09 0.00 83.26 0.00 255.47
0+077.70 | 0.00 3.23 0.00 55.88 0.00 311.35
0+080.00 | 0.00 3.15 0.00 7.33 0.00 318.69
0+100.00 | 0.00 3.08 0.00 62.03 0.00 380.71
0+120.00 | 0.00 3.82 0.00 68.86 0.00 449.67
0+137.72 | 0.00 4.94 0.00 77.83 0.00 527.30
0+140.00 | 0.00 515 0.00 11.50 0.00 538.80
0+160.00 | 0.00 6.40 0.00 151 0.00 653.91
0+180.00 | 0.00 5.06 0.00 114.10 0.00 768.01
0+197.74 | 0.00 6.85 0.00 105.13 0.00 873.13
0+200.00 | 0.00 6.78 0.00 15.38 0.00 888.51
0+220.00 | 0.00 6.12 0.00 128.99 0.00 1017.50
0+238.75 | 0.00 6.17 0.00 115.24 0.00 13275
0+240.00 | 0.00 6.16 0.00 7.70 0.00 1140.45
0+4260.00 | 0.00 5.84 0.00 12012 0.00 1260.57
0+-280.00 | 0.00 4.58 0.00 104.32 0.00 1364.89
0+291.83 | 0.00 4.48 0.00 53.59 0.00 1418.48
Total Volume Table
Station Fill Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fill Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
0+4920.00 | 0.00 8.79 0.00 125.66 59.62 5589.27
0+940.00 | 0.00 13.15 0.00 218.19 59.62 5807.46
04-960.00 | 0.00 10.65 0.00 236.96 59.62 6044.42
0+980.00 | 0.00 8.98 0.00 195.86 59.62 6240.28
0+4985.78 | 0.15 8.51 0.42 50.52 60.04 6290.80
0+996.26 | 0.07 8.74 113 90.37 61.16 6381.17
1+000.00 | 0.12 7.88 0.34 31.04 61.51 6412.21
14020.00 | 0.23 2.56 3.46 10447 64.96 6516.39
1+040.00 | 1.45 0.82 16.72 33.73 81.89 6550.12
1+059.99 | 0.01 297 14.50 37.79 96.19 6587.91
1+060.00 | 0.01 297 0.00 0.03 96.19 6587.94
1+080.00 | 0.00 5.99 0.07 89.37 96.26 6677.31
1+100.00 | 0.06 6.73 0.55 127.02 96.81 6804.33
1+120.00 | 0.73 5.31 7.92 120.21 104.73 6924.54
1+123.72 | 1.58 4.87 4.28 18.90 108.01 6943.45
1+135.57 | 2.683 4.57 24.92 55.81 133.93 6999.36
1+140.00 | 5.80 5.02 18.69 21.26 152,63 7020.62
1+160.00 | 8.17 6.19 137.55 1231 290.18 7132.93
1+180.00 | 3.25 6.89 112,39 130.87 402.57 7263.80
1+199.80 | 0.00 6.95 31.85 137.89 434.41 7401.69
Total Volume Table
Station FTll Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fill Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
1+9620.00 | 0.10 10.23 21.48 151.41 598.63 14586.66
1+940.00 | 0.00 12.26 0.99 224.90 590.62 14811.55
1+960.00 | 0.07 11.85 0.74 24110 600.35 15052.65
1+980.00 | 0.01 1.52 0.82 233.67 601.17 15286.32
1+989.16 | 0.66 9.82 3.06 97.71 604.23 15384.03
2+000.00 | 5.62 8.59 33.34 100.68 6837.57 15484.68
2+019.59 | 1.27 8.00 66.58 163.24 704.16 15647.92
2+020.00 | 1.25 7.96 0.51 3.25 704.67 15651.16
2+040.00 | 0.03 8.41 12.94 164.03 717.61 15815.19
2+4050.03 | 0.04 7.73 0.34 81.21 717.95 15896.41
2+060.00 | 0.00 8.86 0.21 81.71 718.16 15978.12
2+080.00 | 0.00 10.67 0.00 193.28 718.16 16171.39
2+100.00 | 0.00 9.82 0.00 204.86 718.16 16376.26
2+120.00 | 0.00 7.86 0.00 176.78 718,16 16553.04
2+140.00 | 0.00 5.75 0.00 136.05 718.16 16689.08
2+160.00 | 0.03 3.80 0.29 95.48 718.46 16784.55
2+180.00 | 0.48 1.66 5.07 54.62 723.53 16839.17
2+200.00 | 0.79 0.58 12.67 22.48 736.20 16861.63
2+206.41 | 0.56 0.81 4.32 4.47 740.52 16866.10
2+4220.00 | 0.31 2.33 5.97 21.27 746.48 16887.37

Station Fill Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fill Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
0+600.00 | 0.00 8.03 0.00 169.79 34.45 3657.88
0+620.00 | 0.00 8.01 0.00 160.39 34.45 3818.27
0+640.00 | 0.00 4.49 0.00 125.02 34.45 3943.29
0+642.94 | 0.00 4.81 0.00 13.39 34.45 3956.68
0+660.00 | 0.00 2.99 0.00 64.77 34.45 4021.45
0+680.00 | 0.42 4.85 4.18 76.41 38.63 4097.85
0+700.00 | 0.00 7.82 4.18 124.76 42.82 4222.61
0+720.00 | 0.00 12.39 0.00 202.09 42.82 4424.70
0+740.00 | 0.00 9.92 0.00 223.06 42.82 4647.76
0+760.00 | 0.00 6.82 0.00 167.41 42.82 481517
0+780.00 | 0.00 37 0.00 105.34 42.82 4920.51
0+794.18 | 0.00 3.28 0.00 49.62 42.82 4970.13
0+800.00 | 0.00 3.80 0.00 20.63 42.82 4990.76
0+818.55 | 0.00 6.29 0.00 93.65 42.82 5084.41
0+820.00 | 0.00 6.58 0.00 2.32 42.82 5093.73
0+840.00 | 0.00 6.41 0.00 129.81 42.82 5223.54
0+860.00 | 0.00 2.86 0.00 92,62 42.82 5316.17
0+880.00 | 0.84 3.01 8.40 58.25 51.22 5374.42
0+900.00 | 0.00 4.88 8.40 78.03 59.62 5452.45
0+902.17 | 0.00 5.4 0.00 1.15 59.62 5483.61
Total Volume Table
Station Fill Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fill Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
1+528.24 | 0.22 1.36 1.05 103.29 475.37 10364.72
1+540.00 | 1.06 6.36 7.48 104.19 482.85 10468.91
14-560.00 | 1.53 5.42 25.90 17.82 508.75 10586.74
1+580.00 | 0.01 12.79 15.40 18213 524.15 10768.86
1+600.00 | 0.00 19.15 0.07 319.42 524.22 11088.28
1+620.00 | 0.00 12.68 0.01 318.33 524.22 11406.62
1+640.00 | 0.01 117 0.12 238.54 524.35 11645.16
14660.00 | 0.01 10.59 0.25 217.83 524.60 11862.79
1+680.00 | 0.01 10.43 0.20 210.24 524.79 12073.03
1+700.00 | 0.02 10.74 0.28 21.76 525.07 12284.78
1+720.00 | 0.00 7.83 0.20 183.74 525.27 12488.53
1+740.00 | 0.21 4.99 212 126.23 527.40 12594.76
1+760.00 | 0.16 6.59 376 115.82 53115 12710.58
1+780.00 | 0.00 11.87 1.63 184.66 532.79 12895.24
1+800.00 | 0.00 14.45 0.00 263.26 532.79 13158.50
1+820.00 | 0.00 18.97 0.00 334.20 532.79 13492.69
1+840.00 | 0.09 15.53 0.94 344.94 533.72 13837.63
1+860.00 | 0.00 13.53 0.94 290.53 534.66 14128.16
1+880.00 | 1.10 6.13 11.02 196.61 545.67 14324.77
1+900.00 | 2.05 491 31.49 110.47 577.16 14435.25
Total Volume Table

Station Fill Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fill Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
2+560.00 | 0.00 8.55 0.94 161.98 901.79 18424.59
2+580.00 | 0.00 7.48 0.02 160.38 9201.81 18584.97
2+591.69 | 0.01 6.55 0.06 82.06 901.87 18667.03
2+600.00 | 0.00 6.31 0.04 53.43 901.91 18720.46
2+607.47 | 0.00 716 0.00 50.30 901.91 18770.76
2+620.00 | 0.00 8.86 0.00 100.08 901.91 18870.84
2+640.00 | 0.00 142 0.00 199.05 201.91 19069.89
2+644.12 | 0.00 10.93 0.00 45.42 9201.91 19115.31
2+660.00 | 0.00 8.42 0.00 153.08 901.91 19268.39
2+680.00 | 0.00 47N 0.00 131.08 901.91 19399.47
2+680.77 | 0.00 4.70 0.00 3.63 901.91 19403.10
2+694.62 | 0.00 4.90 0.00 66.46 201.91 19469.56
2+700.00 | 0.00 5.58 0.00 28.18 9201.91 19497.74
2+715.74 | 0.00 6.75 0.00 97.03 901.91 19594.77
2+720.00 | 0.00 6.63 0.00 28.51 901.91 19623.28
2+736.86 | 0.00 4.96 0.00 97.869 901.91 19720.97
2+740.00 | 0.00 4.80 0.00 15.29 201.91 19736.26
2+760.00 | 0.00 5.85 0.00 106.49 9201.91 19842.75
2+761.32 | 0.00 6.40 0.00 8.10 901.91 19850.85

Station Fill Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fill Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
0+300.00 | 0.00 5.85 0.00 42.23 0.00 1460.71
0+320.00 | 0.00 6.43 0.00 123.44 0.00 1584.15
0+340.00 | 0.00 3.69 0.00 101.77 0.00 1685.92
0+344.91 | 0.00 317 0.00 16.83 0.00 1702.85
0+360.00 | 0.00 248 0.00 42,63 0.00 1745.49
0+380.00 | 0.82 3.84 8.24 63.19 B8.24 1808.67
0+400.00 | 0.81 413 16.32 79.62 24,56 1888.30
0+417.28 | 0.19 3.89 8.60 69.28 33.16 1957.58
0+420.00 | 0.09 4.01 0.38 10.76 33.54 1968.34
0+440.00 | 0.00 7.70 0.91 171 34.45 2085.45
0+454.24 | 0.00 10.33 0.00 128.45 34.45 2213.90
0+460.00 | 0.00 11.16 0.00 61.87 34.45 2275.77
0+480.00 | 0.00 1n.18 0.00 223.31 34.45 2499.08
0+491.21 | 0.00 11.43 0.00 126.84 34.45 2625.72
0+491.71 | 0.00 11.45 0.00 573 34.45 2631.48
0+500.00 | 0.00 11.92 0.00 96.89 34.45 2728.34
0+520.00 | 0.00 1.21 0.00 231,25 34.45 2959.60
0+4540.00 | 0.00 8.57 0.00 197.79 34.45 3157.39
0+560.00 | 0.00 7.78 0.00 183.48 34.45 3320.85
0+580.00 | 0.00 8.95 0.00 167.24 34.45 3488.09
Total Volume Table
Station Fill Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fil Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
1+200.00 | 0.00 8.95 0.00 0.88 434.41 7402.37
1+220.00 | 0.01 8.47 0.1 154.80 434.53 7557.17
14+240.00 | 0.00 7.37 0.10 159.06 434.62 7716.22
1+260.00 | 0.00 9.53 0.00 169.94 434.62 7888.17
1+264.24 | 0.00 8.30 0.00 37.79 434.63 7923.85
1+280.00 | 0.00 1212 0.08 160.92 434.69 8084.87
1+300.00 | 0.00 9.73 0.05 218.50 434.74 8303.37
14320.00 | 0.66 4.3 6.56 140.35 441.29 8443.72
1+340.00 | 0.22 2.81 8.76 7 450.05 8514.83
1+360.00 | 0.19 3.07 4.06 58.72 45411 8573.55
1+370.14 | 0.24 3.19 214 31.69 456.25 8805.24
1+380.00 | 0.11 4.05 1.73 35.69 457.99 8640.93
14400.00 | 0.72 4.33 8.43 83.7 466.41 8724.64
1+420.00 | 0.01 9.52 7.33 139.17 473.75 8863.81
1+440.00 | 0.00 12.78 0.05 224.79 473.80 9088.59
1+449.19 | 0.00 16.05 0.01 133.57 473.81 922217
1+460.00 | 0.01 17.04 0.06 180.52 473.87 9402.69
1+480.00 | 0.00 14.81 0.09 321.61 473.95 9724.30
1+500.00 | 0.00 12.37 0.00 274.24 473.95 9998.54
1+520.00 | 0.04 13.71 0.37 262.90 474.32 10261.43
Total Volume Table

Station Fll Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fill Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
2+240.00 | 0.08 473 3.75 70.53 750.24 169857.90
2+260.00 | 0.03 5.57 0.88 102.98 75112 17060.88
2+262.98 | 0.02 6.05 0.08 17.30 75118 17078.18
2+280.00 | 0.03 7.02 0.45 111.02 751.63 17189.20
2+300.00 | 0.04 5.24 0.73 122.43 752.36 17311.62
2+319.55 | 0.00 595 0.37 109.56 752.73 1742118
2+320.00 | 0.00 5.90 0.00 2.67 752.73 17423.85
2+340.00 | 0.03 3.42 0.33 93.18 753.08 17517.03
2+360.00 | 0.62 2,34 6.51 57.60 759.57 17574.63
2+380.00 | 1.05 2.36 16.65 47.00 776.22 17621.63
2+384.61]1.33 238 5.49 10.94 781.71 17832.57
2+400.00 | 1.72 223 23.81 35.43 805.52 17668.00
2+420.00 | 2.81 1.38 45.81 35.90 851.33 17703.90
2+440.00 | 0.35 224 31.89 35.98 883.22 17739.88
2+460.00 | 0.04 4.59 3.80 68.30 887.12 17808.18
2+480.00 | 0.10 5.39 1.43 100.04 888.55 17908.22
2+488.15 | 0.09 5.02 0.79 42.64 889.34 17950.86
2+500.00 | 0.03 5.34 0.72 61.60 890.06 18012.46
2+520.00 | 0.49 598 5.07 13.60 895.13 18126.06
2+540.00 | 0.10 7.62 571 136.55 900.84 18262.60
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